ARIAS SOCIETY

Assam Rural Infrastructure and Agricultural Services Society

(An Autonomous Body of the Govt. of Assam)

Project Management Unit (PMU) of the Asian Development Bank (ADB) financed Sustainable Wetland and Integrated Fisheries Transformation (SWIFT) Project Agriculture complex, Khanapara, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781022

REOI No. ARIAS/7/2025-SWIFT-ARIAS

Dated 24.02.2025

RECRUITMENT NOTICE

ARIAS Society invites applications for filling-up of the following purely contractual positions viz. (i) Sr. Project Management Specialist; (ii) Sr. Procurement & Contract Management Specialist; (iii) Sr. Financial Management Specialist; (iv) Sr. Civil Engineer; (v) Sr. Monitoring & Evaluation Specialist; (vi) Communication Specialist; (vii) Procurement & Contract Management Specialist; (viii) Hydrology Specialist); (ix) Financial Management Specialist; (x) Rural Finance Specialist; (xi) Environment Safeguard Specialist; (xii) Social Safeguard & Gender Specialist; (xiii) Natural Resources Management Specialist; (xiv) Project Associate; (xv) Assistant Engineer-(2); (xvi) Procurement & Contract Management Executive (3); (xvii) Project Accountant; (xviii) Financial Management Executive; and (xix) Administrative Assistant-(2) from candidates who fulfill the criteria provided in the relevant Terms of Reference furnished at http://www.arias.in/career.html. Candidates are mandatorily required to apply in the prescribed Application Form available in the said website and send the duly filled-up Form with supporting documents to hrswift@arias.in . Candidates shall also fill-up the Google Form through the link given in the website. Last date for submission of Application and filling up of Google Form is **15 March**, **2025**.

> Sd/-State Project Director, ARIAS Society